

## HCA ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANAGEMENT PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Type	Current Fees Until June 30, 2025
Hazardous Waste Generators:	
0-10 Employees	\$315
11-25 Employees	\$399
26-50 Employees	\$536
51-100 Employees	\$570
101-250 Employees	\$574
251-500 Employees	\$801
500 + Employees	\$1,076
SPECIAL GENERATOR	\$214
Tier Permit:	
Permit By Rule	\$2,384
Conditionally Authorized	\$1,955
Conditionally Exempt	\$299
Aboveground Storage Tank:	
Tank in an Underground Area (TIUGA)	\$268
APSA Tier I	\$268
APSA Tier II	\$335
APSA Non-qualified facility	\$436
Agricultural / Construction ≤ 20,000 gallons	\$134
Underground Storage Tank: PTO, per Tank Vaulted Tank	\$657 \$204
Underground Storage Tank Plan Check:	
Tank Installation - Up To 3 tanks (per primary product)	\$3,619
Tank Installation - Each additional tank	\$603
Tank Removal/Closure - Up To First 10 Hours Tank Removal/Closure - Each additional tank at the same site	\$1,742
	\$536
Tank Modification *Up to five hours	\$1,120
	0404
Each Hour After Initial Hours  Approval of the underground storage tank plans is valid for twelve (12 plan and fee(s).	\$134 2) months. Expiration of the twelve month period invalidates approval and requires re-submittal of
CalARP - Base Fee:	
Program Level 1 - Up To First Three Hours	\$670
Program Level 2 - Up To First Ten Hours	\$1,136
Program Level 3 - Up To First 15 Hours	\$1,407
Each Hour After Initial Hours	\$134
Hazardous Materials Disclosure Progam:	
1 Chemical	\$356
2-10 Chemicals	\$512
11-14 Chemicals	\$543
15-20 Chemicals	\$586
21-49 Chemicals	\$729
50-99 Chemicals	\$789
100-199 Chemicals	\$873
200+ Chemicals	\$949

Fee Type	Current Fees Until June 30, 2025
Site Cleanup Oversight Program:	
Site Cleanup Oversight Program Application Review	\$355
Hourly Rates (Charged per Quarter Hour or Fraction Thereof):	
Site Cleanup Oversight Program	\$398
HW/UST, AST, Tiered Permit, Hazardous Materials Disclosure and all	\$134
CUPA Programs (Second & Subsequent) UST Plan re-review (Second & Subsequent)	\$134
Inspections, Re-inspections (second & subsequent), Consultations,	Ψ104
CERS assistance & Evaluations, not specified above	\$134
MEDICAL WASTE PROGRAM	
Facilities Without On-Site Treatment:	
Acute Care Facility Acute Care 1-99 Beds	4500
Acute Care 1-99 Beds Acute Care 100-199 Beds	\$583 \$614
Acute Care 200-250 Beds	\$685
Acute Care 251+ Beds	\$756
	Ų, oo
Facilities With On-Site Treatment Units:	
Acute Care Facility	
At. O 4 00 Pt. / A Ttt.   1 0 0 T. 1 0 0 T. 1	4040
Acute Care 1-99 Beds / 1 Treatment Unit - CLT, LQGT, & SQOT 1 Acute Care 100-199 Beds / 2-3 Treatment Units - CLT, LQGT, &	\$643
SQOT 2 Acute Care 200-250 Beds / 4-6 Treatment Units - CLT, LQGT, &	\$911
SQOT 3	\$1,287
Acute Care 251+ Beds / 7+ Treatment Units - CLT, LQGT, & SQOT 4	\$1,809
*New fees are for acute care facilities with beds and other facilities that	have treatment units
Acute Care Facility Hazardous Waste:	
Acute Care Facility Haz Waste 1-99 Beds	\$181
Acute Care Facility Haz Waste 100-199 Beds	\$268
Acute Care Facility Haz Waste 200-250 Beds	\$300
Acute Care Facility Haz Waste 251+ Beds	\$489
Large Quantity Generator/Skilled Nursing Facility	\$442
Common Storage Facility Generator:	
2-10 Generators	\$331
11-49 Generators	\$622
50 + Generators	\$838
Small Quantity Generators Notification (SQG)	\$134
Hourly Rate (Charged per Quarter Hour or Fraction Thereof):	
Medical Waste Program Reinspection, Second or greater (Hourly rate)	\$134
	134
BODY ART	
Body Art Facilities	
Body Art Facility	\$362
Permanent Cosmetic or Body Piercing Facility	\$268
Temporary Body Art Facilities, per Booth	\$164
Body Art Practitioner Registration	\$134
Body Art Facilty Plan Check	\$426

Fee Type	Current Fees Until June 30, 2025
Mechanical Stud and Clasp Ear Piercing Notification	\$45
Temporary Event Sponsor	\$402
Reinstatement to Expired or Suspended Body Artist Registration	\$67

Hourly Rates (Charged per Quarter Hour or Fraction T	Thereof):
--	-----------